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Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Fwd: AX300

5 messages

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at 3:31 PM
To: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: GADGE, Sumant (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<sumant.gadge@nhs.net>

Date: Mon, 28 Jun 2021 at 15:29

Subject: AX300

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>


Hi,

 

We are looking to purchase the AX300 oxygen analysers. Please can I request a quote for 9 units?

 

Thank you.

 

Sumant

************************************************************
********************************************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail


Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at 3:35 PM
Reply-To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
To: "GADGE, Sumant (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <sumant.gadge@nhs.net>

Good afternoon Sumant, 

Thank you for your email. 

The AX300 has been discontinued as it is not covered by CE certification therefore can not be sold in the UK.

As an alternative I have attached our leaflet for the MAXO2+AE which is most similar. 

mailto:sumant.gadge@nhs.net
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

These are priced at £229.00 each and has a carriage charge of £10.00.


If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards


Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------


[Quoted text hidden]

Maxtec Oxygen Analyser sMAX02+A, MAX02+AE.pdf _ID56452 (1).pdf

272K

GADGE, Sumant (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<sumant.gadge@nhs.net>

Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at
3:37 PM

To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Zoey,

 

This looks good. Please can I have a quote for 9 of these?

 

Thank you.

 

Sumant

[Quoted text hidden]

 

[Quoted text hidden]
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Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at 3:38 PM
Reply-To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
To: "GADGE, Sumant (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <sumant.gadge@nhs.net>

Hello Sumant, 

You can. 

Please can you give me the delivery address for me to use on the quotation?


If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards


Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------
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GADGE, Sumant (EAST KENT HOSPITALS UNIVERSITY NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<sumant.gadge@nhs.net>

Mon, Jun 28, 2021 at
3:41 PM

To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Thank you Zoey. It be will,

 

Rainbow ward,

Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother Hospital

East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust

Margate

Kent
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